
Page 1 of 2 

 

 
CITY GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBOANGA  Purchase Request No.: 300-21-11-1826/November 18, 

2021 

 

Bids and Awards Committee  

Villalobos St., Zamboanga City 

 Office of the: CPDC  

  Amount: P100,000.00  

SF-GOOD-60 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
(53.9 “Small Value Procurement”) 

Ceejay’s Enterprises 

Lenin Computer Systems, Inc. 

RC Lim Marketing 
                                                                                           Date: March 4, 2022 
                                                                                             Quotation No.: 0012R 

                                                                                                                              Place of Delivery: City General Services Office 

 Please quote your lowest price on the items listed below, subject to the General Conditions on the Philippine Bidding 

Documents on Goods, stating the shortest time of delivery and submit your quotation duly signed by your representative on or before 

March 11, 2022 at 10:00 a.m. 

                                                                                                                  

          ERWIN E. BERNARDO               
                              BAC-Chairperson  
Note: ALL ENTRIES MUST BE TYPEWRITTEN / LEGIBLY WRITTEN. 

1. DELIVERY PERIOD TEN (10) CALENDAR DAYS 
2. WARRANTY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF THREE (3) MONTHS FOR EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES, ONE (1) YEAR FOR NON-

EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES, FROM DATE OF ACCEPTANCE BY THE PROCURING ENTITY. 
3. PRICE VALIDITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF THIRTY (30) CALENDAR DAYS. 
4. G-EPS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ATTACHED UPON SUBMISSION OF THE QUOTATION, IF AVAILABLE. 
5. BIDDERS SHALL SUBMIT ORIGINAL BROCHURES SHOWING CERTIFICATIONS OF THE PRODUCT BEING OFFERED. 

6. INDICATE BRAND NAME OF ITEMS BEING OFFERED. 
7. DROP YOUR QUOTATION IN A SEALED ENVELOPE AND PROPERLY LABELED- 

8. Bidders are requested to submit PHILGEPS REGISTRATION NUMBER/PHILGEPS PLATINUM CERTIFICATE, OMNIBUS SWORN 
STATEMENT AND BUSINESS/MAYOR’S PERMIT 

9. Downloaded Form must be duly signed by BAC Chairman prior to submission for the opening of bidding documents. 
10. For Tires and Batteries, ONE (1) YEAR WARRANTY 
11. Bidders are required to indicate unit price per item, type written or legibly hand-written. 

ITEM 

NO. 
ITEM & DESCRIPTION 

BRAND 

NAME 

 

QTY 

 

Unit  UNIT PRICE TOTAL  

1.  Laptop 

Processor: 11th Generation Intel Core i5-1135G7 (8MB 

Cache, up to 4.2 GHz) 

Operating System: Windows 10 Home, 64-bit 

Video Card: NVIDIA GeForce MX330 with 2GB 

GDDR5 graphics memory 

Display: 14.0-inch FHD (1920 x 1080) Anti-Glare LED 

Backlight Non-Touch Narrow Boarder WVA Display 

Memory: 4 GB, 1 x 4 GB, DDR4, 3200 MHz (dual slot 

ram; up to 32gb Capacity) 

Hard Drive: 256GB M.2 PCle NVMeSolid State Drive 

(extra slot m.2 for ssd m.2 storage) 

Microsoft Office: Microsoft Office Home and Student 

2019 (full version) no expiration 

Optical Drive: No Optical Drive 

Slots: 1 MicroSD-card slot 

Camera: 720p at 30 fps HD camera, dual-array 

microphones 

Audio and Speakers: Stereo speakers with Waves 

MaxxAudio Pro ALC3204, 2 W x 2= 4 W total 

Wireless: 802.11ac 2x2 WIFI and Bluetooth 

Primary Battery: 4-Cell Battery, 53WHr (Integrated)  

Warranty: 1 YR Warranty Onsite Service (24,X7) 

Estimated Cost: P100,000.00 

 2 units  

 

2.  Printer with Scanner, continuous Ink 

All-One Ink Tank Printer-180 black and 59 nozzle per 

color Configuration, 5760 x 1440dpi maximum 

resolution, print speed-draft A4 (black/colour) up to 

33ppm/15ppm, copy speed -20 copies, scanner type 

flatbed, optical resolution 600dpi x 1 

Estimated Cost: P15,000.00 

    

 

Purpose: For the official use of the personnel for the New Zamboanga International Airport Development Project 

Brand and Model    

Warranty :   

Price Validity :   



Page 2 of 2 

 

 

After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I/We quote you on the item at prices noted above. 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

____________________________ 

Printed Name / Signature 

 

____________________________ 

Tel. No. / Cellphone No. 

e-mail address 

 

_______________ 

Date 

 


